I

-1 & LA

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Carla Consoli (013798)

Robert G. Schaffer (017475)
LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

40 North Central Avenue, #1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429
(602) 262-5311)
CConsoli@LRLaw.com
RSchaffer@LRLaw.com

Attorneys for Cemex, Inc.

BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM
ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

In re Determination of Navigability of No. 03-005-NAV

the Lower Salt River, from Granite Reef ,
Dam to the Gila River Confluence CEMEX, INC.’S MEMORANDUM
JOINING SALT RIVER PROJECT’S
MEMORANDUM REGARDING
WHETHER THE LOWER SALT
RIVER WAS NAVIGABLE IN ITS
“ORDINARY AND NATURAL
CONDITION”

Pursuant to the Commission’s order at its meeting held on June 29, 2012, the Salt
River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power District and Salt River Valley Water
Users’ Association (collectively, “SRP”) has submitted a memorandum regarding whether the
Lower Salt River was navigable in its “ordinary and natural condition.” The SRP
Memorandum evaluates the evidence submitted to the Commission during the course of this
matter and evaluates that evidence both as to the Lower Salt River’s “ordinary and natural
condition” and as to such condition on the date of statehood. The latter is the appropriate date
for consideration of title purposes. In the interest of saving the Commission’s time and effort,
CEMEX, by this filing, fully supports and agrees with the SRP Memorandum.

Specifically, CEMEX agrees that the evidence is clear that the Lower Salt River was
NOT navigable in its “ordinary and natural condition” and that the Lower Salt River was

NOT navigable on February 14, 1912. The United States Supreme Court very clearly
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confirmed that the test of navigability for title is pragmatic in nature asking: Was the river, as
of February 14, 1912, used or susceptible to being used, in its ordinary and natural condition,
as a highway for commerce, over which trade and travel were or could have been conducted
in the customary mode of trade and travel on water? (See PPL Montana LLC v. Montana, 132
S. Ct. 1215, 1228 (2012)). This reconfirmed the federal test of navigability for title purposes
that mirrors the Arizona statutory test in A.R.S. § 37-1101(35).

As a result, the Commission can and should find that the Lower Salt River is
nonnavigable. p fP/

DATED this day of September, 2012.

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP.

By @am@ R\

Carla Consoli
Robert G. Schaffer
Attorneys for Cemex, Inc.
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ORIGINAL AND SIX COPIES of the foregoing
hand-delivered for filing this [z¥* day of September,
2012 to:

Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission
1700 West Washington, Room B-54
Phoenix, AZ 85007

AND COPY mailed this /%™ day of September, 2012 to:

Laurie A. Hachtel

Attorney General’s Office
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2997
Attorneys for State of Arizona
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Joy E. Herr-Cardillo

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
2205 E. Speedway Blvd.

Tucson, AZ 85719

Attorneys for Defenders of Wildlife, et al.

Sally Worthington

John Helm

Helm & Kyle, Ltd.

1619 E. Guadalupe #1

Tempe, AZ 85283

Attorneys for Maricopa County

Sandy Bahr

202 E. McDowell Road, Ste. 277
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Sierra Club

Julie Lemmon

930 S. Mill Avenue

Tempe, AZ 85281

Attorney for Flood Control District
of Maricopa County

John B. Weldon, Jr.

Mark A. McGinnis

Scott M. Deeny

SALMON, LEWIS & WELDON, P.L.C.
2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for Salt River Project Agricultural
Improvement and Power District and Salt
River Valley Water Users’ Association

L. William Staudenmaier

Snell & Wilmer LLP

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Corporation
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Charles Cahoy

P.O. Box 5002

Tempe, AZ 85280
Attorney for City of Tempe

William Taebel

P.O. Box 1466

Mesa, AZ 85211-1466
Attorney for City of Mesa

Cynthia Campbell

200 W. Washington, Suite 1300
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Attorney for City of Phoenix

Thomas L. Murphy
Gila River Indian Community Law Office
Post Office Box 97
Sacaton, AZ 85147
Attorney for Gila River Indian Community

Michael I, Pearce

Maguire & Pearce LLC

2999 N. 44th Street, Suite 630

Phoenix, AZ 85018-0001

Attorneys for Chamber of Commerce and
Home Builders’ Association

James T. Braselton

Mariscal Weeks Mclntyre & Friedlander PA
2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705

Attorneys for Various Title Companies

Steve Wene

Moyes Sellers & Associates

1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4527

Attorneys for Arizona State University
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