

Carla Consoli (013798)
Robert G. Schaffer (017475)
LEWIS AND ROCA LLP
40 North Central Avenue, #1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429
(602) 262-5311)
CConsoli@LRLaw.com
RSchaffer@LRLaw.com

Attorneys for Cemex, Inc.

BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

In re Determination of Navigability of the Lower Salt River, from Granite Reef Dam to the Gila River Confluence No. 03-005-NAV

CEMEX, INC.'S MEMORANDUM
JOINING SALT RIVER PROJECT'S
MEMORANDUM REGARDING
WHETHER THE LOWER SALT
RIVER WAS NAVIGABLE IN ITS
"ORDINARY AND NATURAL
CONDITION"

Pursuant to the Commission's order at its meeting held on June 29, 2012, the Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power District and Salt River Valley Water Users' Association (collectively, "SRP") has submitted a memorandum regarding whether the Lower Salt River was navigable in its "ordinary and natural condition." The SRP Memorandum evaluates the evidence submitted to the Commission during the course of this matter and evaluates that evidence both as to the Lower Salt River's "ordinary and natural condition" and as to such condition on the date of statehood. The latter is the appropriate date for consideration of title purposes. In the interest of saving the Commission's time and effort, CEMEX, by this filing, fully supports and agrees with the SRP Memorandum.

Specifically, CEMEX agrees that the evidence is clear that the Lower Salt River was NOT navigable in its "ordinary and natural condition" and that the Lower Salt River was NOT navigable on February 14, 1912. The United States Supreme Court very clearly

3067810.1

1	confirmed that the test of navigability for title is pragmatic in nature asking: Was the river, as
2	of February 14, 1912, used or susceptible to being used, in its ordinary and natural condition,
3	as a highway for commerce, over which trade and travel were or could have been conducted
4	in the customary mode of trade and travel on water? (See PPL Montana LLC v. Montana, 132
5	S. Ct. 1215, 1228 (2012)). This reconfirmed the federal test of navigability for title purposes
6	that mirrors the Arizona statutory test in A.R.S. § 37-1101(5).
7	As a result, the Commission can and should find that the Lower Salt River is
8	nonnavigable.
9	DATED this day of September, 2012.
10	LEWIS AND ROCA LLP.
11	
12	By: WWW DUSI W
13	Carla Consoli Robert G. Schaffer
14	Attorneys for Cemex, Inc.
15	ORIGINAL AND SIX COPIES of the foregoing
hand-delivered for filing this Libe day of September,	hand-delivered for filing this Letter day of September, 2012 to:
17	
18	Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission 1700 West Washington, Room B-54
19	Phoenix, AZ 85007
20	AND COPY mailed this // day of September, 2012 to:
21	Laurie A. Hachtel
22	Attorney General's Office
23	1275 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007-2997
24	Attorneys for State of Arizona
25	·
26	
27	

1	Joy E. Herr-Cardillo
	Timothy M. Hogan
2	Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
3	2205 E. Speedway Blvd.
4	Tucson, AZ 85719
4	Attorneys for Defenders of Wildlife, et al.
5	6.11.177
6	Sally Worthington
	John Helm
7	Helm & Kyle, Ltd. 1619 E. Guadalupe #1
8	Tempe, AZ 85283
	Attorneys for Maricopa County
9	The state of the s
10	Sandy Bahr
	202 E. McDowell Road, Ste. 277
11	Phoenix, AZ 85004
12	Sierra Club
13	Julie Lemmon
	930 S. Mill Avenue
14	Tempe, AZ 85281
15	Attorney for Flood Control District
	of Maricopa County
16	John D. Woldon Jr.
17	John B. Weldon, Jr. Mark A. McGinnis
	Scott M. Deeny
18	SALMON, LEWIS & WELDON, P.L.C. 2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
19	Phoenix, Arizona 85016
20	Attorneys for Salt River Project Agricultural
20	Improvement and Power District and Salt
21	River Valley Water Users' Association
22	L. William Staudenmaier
44	Snell & Wilmer LLP
23	One Arizona Center
24	400 E. Van Buren
	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
25	Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Corporatio
26	

- 1	Charles Carloy
2	P.O. Box 5002
3	Tempe, AZ 85280 Attorney for City of Tempe
	Automey for City of Tempe
4	William Taebel
5	P.O. Box 1466
6	Mesa, AZ 85211-1466
	Attorney for City of Mesa
7	Cynthia Campbell
8	200 W. Washington, Suite 1300
9	Phoenix, AZ 85003
	Attorney for City of Phoenix
10	Thomas L. Murphy
11	Gila River Indian Community Law Office
12	Post Office Box 97
	Sacaton, AZ 85147
13	Attorney for Gila River Indian Community
14	Michael J. Pearce
15	Maguire & Pearce LLC
	2999 N. 44th Street, Suite 630
16	Phoenix, AZ 85018-0001
17	Attorneys for Chamber of Commerce and
18	Home Builders' Association
10	James T. Braselton
19	Mariscal Weeks McIntyre & Friedlander PA
20	2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 200
21	Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705
	Attorneys for Various Title Companies
22	Steve Wene
23	Moyes Sellers & Associates
24	1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100
	Phoenix, AZ 85004-4527 Attorneys for Arizona State University
25	12 10 00 00
26	Winhi & Machelacy
27	[/ C /